

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18757/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2011 in LPA No.232/2011 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

J.K.SAWHNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K.G. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co. , Adv  
Shri Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sriram Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Anupama Dhruve, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Narang, Adv.  
Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal in the month of July.  
In the meantime, learned Counsel for the petitioner is at  
liberty to file the rejoinder affidavit.

|  
|(Jyoti Gupta)  
|Sr. PA

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| |Court Master  
| |

|  
|