

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18757/2011  
J.K.SAWHNEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)  
Date : 29/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.  
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Process the application, for substitution for bringing  
on record the legal representatives of deceased sole  
petitioner alongwith condonation of delay, under rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar