

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 18757/2011

J.K.SAWHNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 09/12/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for Substitution of deceased
petitioner is allowed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER