

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18757/2011

J.K.SAWHNEY (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 20/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Mishra, Adv.
For Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagat Arora, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.
For Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Ghaurasiya, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners seeking adjournment on account of eye infection, list the matter after three weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master