

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18757/2011

(Arising out of final judgment and order dated 14.03.2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in LPA No.232 of 2011)

J.K.SAWHNEY (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 21-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR
Mr. K.G. Mishra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORMr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhumit Solanki, Adv.
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.Mr. Jagat Arora, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.
For Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory applications,
if any, stand disposed of.(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER